P. 1

Page 1 of 1

Division of Corporations

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax and it number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H9900008368 5)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Corr Fax Number	oorations : (850)922-4001	
From	Account Name Account Number Rhone	: PETER J. JAENSCH, P : 105065002440 : (941)366-9841 : (941)951-0677	.A.

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

HOME FROM HOME RENTALS, INC.

0	
0	
03	
\$70.00	

Electronic Filing Menus

Corporate Filing

Public Access

66

Vb& -- 3

PH 12: 4

'n

4/8/99

.

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

FAX NO. 941 951 0677

APR- 9-99 FRI 9:12 AM PETER. J. JAENSCH

H9900008368 5

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF HOME FROM HOME RENTALS, INC.

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the corporation is HOME FROM HOME RENTALS, INC.

ARTICLE II - Duration

This corporation shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE III - Purpose

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV - Capital Stock

This corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock.

ARTICLE V - Principal Office

The street address and the mailing address of the corporation's initial principal office is 2198 Main Street, Sarasota, FL 34237.

ARTICLE VI - Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address and the mailing address of the initial Registered Office is 2198 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237, and the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is P. Christopher Jaensch.

Prepared by: P. Christopher Jaensch 2198 Main Street Sarasota, Florida 34237 (941) 366-9841 Florida Bar #: 72044

SECI	.00	
	APR	-11
SSE	6	;
EFF S	PM	0
= STATE FLORID	ŭ	
5H		

н 99000008368 5

P. 2

P, 3

H99000008368 5

ARTICLE VII - Initial Board of Directors

This corporation shall have Two (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the by-laws, but shall never be less than one. The name(s) and address(es) of the initial director(s) of this corporation is as follows:

Martin R. Scott 8A Overburn Rd. Poole BH149JL. Dorset, UK. Carol A. Scott 8A Overburn Rd. Poole BH149JL Dorset, UK

ARTICLE VIII - Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation is P. Christopher_Jaensch, 2198 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida, 34237.

ARTICLE IX - Amendment

The corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this $\underline{\mathcal{S}^{\prime\prime}}$ day of April, 1999.

. .

P. Christopher Jaensch

APR- 9-99 FRI 9:13 AM PETER, J. JAENSCH

FAX NO. 941 951 0677_ P. 4

H99000008368 5

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: HOME FROM HOME RENTALS, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

P. Christopher Jaensch 2198 Main Street

Sarasota, Florida 34237

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

P. Christopher Jaensch

[1]

Date

H 99000008368 5